
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

No. 
379 
334 
372 
331 
333 
396 
399 
364 
314 
377 
305 
347 
303 
318 
369 
382 
367 
378 
354 
304 

Class 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 

Name 
Theo Palmer 
Jeremy Montgomery-Swan 
Mohammed Mneimneh 
Georges Nassar 
Zakariah Doleh 
Alessandro Bigi 
Arthur De Doncker 
Rayn Kayrouz 
Muhammed Kalla 
Nkose Ngoma 
Kian Krahenbuhl 
Louis Hartmann 
Julian Pope 
Mohammed Hilal 
Byron Pirrie 
Ethan Welsh 
Adam Alkhansa 
Rafael Martinez 
Nathan Pope 
Luca Houghton 

Laps 
5 
5 
5 
7 
7 
7 
7 
5 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 
7 
7 
7 
6 
5 

Diff 

0.009 
0.014 
0.515 
0.594 
0.620 
0.645 
0.745 
0.817 
1.009 
1.158 
1.418 
1.632 
2.574 
2.646 
2.867 

Gap 

0.009 
0.005 
0.501 
0.079 
0.026 
0.025 
0.100 
0.072 
0.192 
0.149 
0.260 
0.214 
0.942 
0.072 
0.221 

Best Tm 
54.259 
54.268 
54.273 
54.774 
54.853 
54.879 
54.904 
55.004 
55.076 
55.268 
55.417 
55.677 
55.891 
56.833 
56.905 
57.126 

In Lap 
5 
5 
5 
6 
6 
5 
5 
5 
4 
6 
4 
4 
6 
3 
2 
2 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
# FINAL RESULT  
KARTS # 303,33,305,331,399,334 - 1 BEST LAP INVALIDATED - TRACK LIMITS 
KARTS# 369,314 AND 396 - 2 LAPS INVALIDATED, KARTS - 318 AND 347 - 3 LAPS INVALIDATED 
KART # 304 - 4 LAPS INVALIDATED,KART # 382 - 5 LAPS INVALIDATED, KARTS # 378 AND 367 - 6 LAPS 

Printed: 10/20/2024 3:55:57 PM 

Chief Timekeeper               Clerk of the Course          Stewards Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

IAME Series UAE 24/25 - Round 1 

SENIOR 

Qualifying Practice 

Qualifying (7:00 Time) started at 9:30:55 

International Circuit 1.204 km 

10/20/2024 09:30 
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

No. 
379 
334 
372 
331 
333 
396 
399 
364 
314 
377 
305 
347 
303 
318 
369 
382 
367 
378 
354 
304 

Class 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 

Name 
Theo Palmer 
Jeremy Montgomery-Swan 
Mohammed Mneimneh 
Georges Nassar 
Zakariah Doleh 
Alessandro Bigi 
Arthur De Doncker 
Rayn Kayrouz 
Muhammed Kalla 
Nkose Ngoma 
Kian Krahenbuhl 
Louis Hartmann 
Julian Pope 
Mohammed Hilal 
Byron Pirrie 
Ethan Welsh 
Adam Alkhansa 
Rafael Martinez 
Nathan Pope 
Luca Houghton 

Laps 
5 
5 
5 
7 
7 
7 
7 
5 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 
7 
7 
7 
6 
5 

Diff 

0.009 
0.014 
0.515 
0.594 
0.620 
0.645 
0.745 
0.817 
1.009 
1.158 
1.418 
1.632 
2.574 
2.646 
2.867 

Gap 

0.009 
0.005 
0.501 
0.079 
0.026 
0.025 
0.100 
0.072 
0.192 
0.149 
0.260 
0.214 
0.942 
0.072 
0.221 

Best Tm 
54.259 
54.268 
54.273 
54.774 
54.853 
54.879 
54.904 
55.004 
55.076 
55.268 
55.417 
55.677 
55.891 
56.833 
56.905 
57.126 

In Lap 
5 
5 
5 
6 
6 
5 
5 
5 
4 
6 
4 
4 
6 
3 
2 
2 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Sorted on best lap time

KART # 354 - 8 LAPS INVALIDATED 

Printed: 10/20/2024 3:55:57 PM 
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IAME Series UAE 24/25 - Round 1 

SENIOR 

Qualifying Practice 

Qualifying (7:00 Time) started at 9:30:55 

International Circuit 1.204 km 

10/20/2024 09:30 
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
379 
372 
399 
396 
331 
333 
334 
314 
364 
367 
303 
382 
304 
347 
305 
369 
377 
378 
354 
318 

Name 
Theo Palmer 
Mohammed Mneimneh 
Arthur De Doncker 
Alessandro Bigi 
Georges Nassar 
Zakariah Doleh 
Jeremy Montgomery-Swan 
Muhammed Kalla 
Rayn Kayrouz 
Adam Alkhansa 
Julian Pope 
Ethan Welsh 
Luca Houghton 
Louis Hartmann 
Kian Krahenbuhl 
Byron Pirrie 
Nkose Ngoma 
Rafael Martinez 
Nathan Pope 
Mohammed Hilal 

Class 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
4 
4 
4 
1 

Diff 

0.234 
2.581 
5.680 
6.667 
7.249 
7.267 
8.399 

11.249 
15.014 
18.222 
22.882 
25.349 
25.950 
27.061 
28.679 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Gap 

0.234 
2.347 
3.099 
0.987 
0.582 
0.018 
1.132 
2.850 
3.765 
3.208 
4.660 
2.467 
0.601 
1.111 
1.618 

7 Laps 
0.209 

37.180 
3 Laps 

Best Tm 
54.312 
54.292 
54.334 
54.741 
54.728 
54.737 
54.568 
54.678 
54.928 
54.701 
55.481 
55.351 
54.244 
54.784 
55.507 
55.249 
55.928 
55.858 
54.919 

1:01.422 

Last Tm 
54.378 
54.292 
54.791 
54.915 
54.809 
55.164 
55.030 
54.904 
55.258 
54.905 
55.481 
55.440 
54.989 
54.873 
55.589 
55.327 

RETIRED 
RETIRED 
RETIRED 
RETIRED 

Total Tm 
10:01.482 
10:01.716 
10:04.063 
10:07.162 
10:08.149 
10:08.731 
10:08.749 
10:09.881 
10:12.731 
10:16.496 
10:19.704 
10:24.364 
10:26.831 
10:27.432 
10:28.543 
10:30.161 
3:51.385 
3:51.594 
4:28.774 
1:12.275 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
# FINAL RESULT  
KART # 304 – 5 SECONDS PENALTY – AS PER PUSH BACK FRONT BUMPER REPORT 
KART # 305 – 5 SECONDS PENALTY – AS PER PUSH BACK FRONT BUMPER REPORT 
KART # 382 – 5 SECONDS PENALTY – AS PER PUSH BACK FRONT BUMPER REPORT 

Printed: 10/20/2024 3:56:34 PM 

Chief Timekeeper               Clerk of the Course          Stewards Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
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Margin of Victory 
0.234 

Avg. Speed 
79.268 

Best Lap Tm 
54.244 

Best Speed 
79.906 

Best Lap by 
304 - Luca Houghton 

IAME Series UAE 24/25 - Round 1 

SENIOR 

Heat 

Race (11 Laps) started at 10:44:42 

International Circuit 1.204 km 

10/20/2024 10:30 
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
379 
372 
399 
396 
331 
333 
334 
314 
364 
367 
303 
382 
304 
347 
305 
369 
377 
378 
354 
318 

Name 
Theo Palmer 
Mohammed Mneimneh 
Arthur De Doncker 
Alessandro Bigi 
Georges Nassar 
Zakariah Doleh 
Jeremy Montgomery-Swan 
Muhammed Kalla 
Rayn Kayrouz 
Adam Alkhansa 
Julian Pope 
Ethan Welsh 
Luca Houghton 
Louis Hartmann 
Kian Krahenbuhl 
Byron Pirrie 
Nkose Ngoma 
Rafael Martinez 
Nathan Pope 
Mohammed Hilal 

Class 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
4 
4 
4 
1 

Diff 

0.234 
2.581 
5.680 
6.667 
7.249 
7.267 
8.399 

11.249 
15.014 
18.222 
22.882 
25.349 
25.950 
27.061 
28.679 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Gap 

0.234 
2.347 
3.099 
0.987 
0.582 
0.018 
1.132 
2.850 
3.765 
3.208 
4.660 
2.467 
0.601 
1.111 
1.618 

7 Laps 
0.209 

37.180 
3 Laps 

Best Tm 
54.312 
54.292 
54.334 
54.741 
54.728 
54.737 
54.568 
54.678 
54.928 
54.701 
55.481 
55.351 
54.244 
54.784 
55.507 
55.249 
55.928 
55.858 
54.919 

1:01.422 

Last Tm 
54.378 
54.292 
54.791 
54.915 
54.809 
55.164 
55.030 
54.904 
55.258 
54.905 
55.481 
55.440 
54.989 
54.873 
55.589 
55.327 

RETIRED 
RETIRED 
RETIRED 
RETIRED 

Total Tm 
10:01.482 
10:01.716 
10:04.063 
10:07.162 
10:08.149 
10:08.731 
10:08.749 
10:09.881 
10:12.731 
10:16.496 
10:19.704 
10:24.364 
10:26.831 
10:27.432 
10:28.543 
10:30.161 
3:51.385 
3:51.594 
4:28.774 
1:12.275 

Sorted on Laps

KART # 367 – 5 SECONDS PENALTY – AS PER PUSH BACK FRONT BUMPER REPORT 
KART # 318 - 10 SECONDS PENALTY - OUT OF POSITION - STEWARDS DECISION 

Printed: 10/20/2024 3:56:34 PM 

Chief Timekeeper               Clerk of the Course          Stewards Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 
0.234 

Avg. Speed 
79.268 

Best Lap Tm 
54.244 

Best Speed 
79.906 

Best Lap by 
304 - Luca Houghton 

IAME Series UAE 24/25 - Round 1 

SENIOR 

Heat 

Race (11 Laps) started at 10:44:42 

International Circuit 1.204 km 

10/20/2024 10:30 
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
372 
399 
396 
379 
334 
304 
354 
333 
331 
314 
347 
364 
367 
377 
305 
303 
318 
382 
378 
369 

Name 
Mohammed Mneimneh 
Arthur De Doncker 
Alessandro Bigi 
Theo Palmer 
Jeremy Montgomery-Swan 
Luca Houghton 
Nathan Pope 
Zakariah Doleh 
Georges Nassar 
Muhammed Kalla 
Louis Hartmann 
Rayn Kayrouz 
Adam Alkhansa 
Nkose Ngoma 
Kian Krahenbuhl 
Julian Pope 
Mohammed Hilal 
Ethan Welsh 
Rafael Martinez 
Byron Pirrie 

Class 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
6 
4 
3 

Diff 

1.855 
3.714 
4.074 
4.276 
4.463 
5.892 
7.620 

10.072 
10.974 
14.149 
15.811 
18.470 
18.583 
20.760 
28.752 
33.459 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Gap 

1.855 
1.859 
0.360 
0.202 
0.187 
1.429 
1.728 
2.452 
0.902 
3.175 
1.662 
2.659 
0.113 
2.177 
7.992 
4.707 

7 Laps 
2 Laps 
1 Lap 

Best Tm 
54.649 
54.725 
54.860 
54.876 
54.837 
54.617 
54.605 
55.034 
55.125 
54.932 
55.208 
55.202 
54.959 
55.294 
55.662 
55.745 
55.963 
55.295 
57.382 
58.831 

Last Tm 
54.745 
54.855 
54.934 
54.924 
54.842 
54.617 
55.028 
55.113 
55.433 
54.932 
56.346 
55.711 
55.346 
55.902 
55.852 
55.938 
56.673 

RETIRED 
RETIRED 
RETIRED 

Total Tm 
11:54.965 
11:56.820 
11:58.679 
11:59.039 
11:59.241 
11:59.428 
12:00.857 
12:02.585 
12:05.037 
12:05.939 
12:09.114 
12:10.776 
12:13.435 
12:13.548 
12:15.725 
12:23.717 
12:28.424 
5:38.895 
3:59.383 
3:18.039 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
# FINAL RESULT  
KART # 367 -   5  SECONDS PENALTY – AS PER PUSH BACK FRONT BUMPER REPORT 

Printed: 10/20/2024 3:57:12 PM 
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Margin of Victory 
1.855 

Avg. Speed 
78.811 

Best Lap Tm 
54.605 

Best Speed 
79.377 

Best Lap by 
354 - Nathan Pope 

IAME Series UAE 24/25 - Round 1 

SENIOR 

Pre-Final 

Race (13 Laps) started at 12:07:00 

International Circuit 1.204 km 

10/20/2024 11:50 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
372 
399 
367 
333 
379 
334 
347 
331 
314 
377 
305 
378 
364 
369 
382 
304 
354 
303 
318 
396 

Name 
Mohammed Mneimneh 
Arthur De Doncker 
Adam Alkhansa 
Zakariah Doleh 
Theo Palmer 
Jeremy Montgomery-Swan 
Louis Hartmann 
Georges Nassar 
Muhammed Kalla 
Nkose Ngoma 
Kian Krahenbuhl 
Rafael Martinez 
Rayn Kayrouz 
Byron Pirrie 
Ethan Welsh 
Luca Houghton 
Nathan Pope 
Julian Pope 
Mohammed Hilal 
Alessandro Bigi 

Class 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
8 
4 

Diff 

3.092 
8.102 
8.262 
8.573 

10.260 
12.131 
21.004 
22.687 
26.311 
28.153 
32.080 
33.885 
34.569 
40.839 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Gap 

3.092 
5.010 
0.160 
0.311 
1.687 
1.871 
8.873 
1.683 
3.624 
1.842 
3.927 
1.805 
0.684 
6.270 
1 Lap 

10.294 
6 Laps 
4 Laps 

Best Tm 
54.742 
54.800 
54.965 
55.185 
55.087 
55.046 
55.200 
55.403 
55.271 
55.815 
56.140 
55.881 
55.533 
55.789 
55.746 
54.953 
54.841 
56.111 
56.561 

Last Tm 
55.182 
55.097 
55.603 
55.528 
55.616 
55.230 
55.748 
55.439 
55.777 
56.048 
56.398 
56.014 
56.014 
55.839 
55.831 

RETIRED 
RETIRED 
RETIRED 
RETIRED 
RETIRED 

Total Tm 
13:47.870 
13:50.962 
13:55.972 
13:56.132 
13:56.443 
13:58.130 
14:00.001 
14:08.874 
14:10.557 
14:14.181 
14:16.023 
14:19.950 
14:21.755 
14:22.439 
14:28.709 
12:59.879 
13:10.173 
7:41.900 
3:56.489 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
KART #364 -   5  SECONDS PENALTY – AS PER PUSH BACK FRONT BUMPER REPORT 
KARTS # 304,354,334,369 AND 331 – 5 SECONDS PENALTY- TRACK LIMITS 
KARTS # 382 AND 314 – 10 SECONDS PENALTY- TRACK LIMITS 
KART # 354 – 10 SECONDS PENALTY- CAUSING A COLLISION – STEWARDS DECISION 

Printed: 10/20/2024 3:58:12 PM 
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Margin of Victory 
3.092 

Avg. Speed 
78.534 

Best Lap Tm 
54.742 

Best Speed 
79.179 

Best Lap by 
372 - Mohammed Mneimneh 

IAME Series UAE 24/25 - Round 1 

SENIOR 

Final 

Race (15 Laps) started at 14:04:13 

International Circuit 1.204 km 

10/20/2024 13:40 
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
372 
399 
367 
333 
379 
334 
347 
331 
314 
377 
305 
378 
364 
369 
382 
304 
354 
303 
318 
396 

Name 
Mohammed Mneimneh 
Arthur De Doncker 
Adam Alkhansa 
Zakariah Doleh 
Theo Palmer 
Jeremy Montgomery-Swan 
Louis Hartmann 
Georges Nassar 
Muhammed Kalla 
Nkose Ngoma 
Kian Krahenbuhl 
Rafael Martinez 
Rayn Kayrouz 
Byron Pirrie 
Ethan Welsh 
Luca Houghton 
Nathan Pope 
Julian Pope 
Mohammed Hilal 
Alessandro Bigi 

Class 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
8 
4 

Diff 

3.092 
8.102 
8.262 
8.573 

10.260 
12.131 
21.004 
22.687 
26.311 
28.153 
32.080 
33.885 
34.569 
40.839 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Gap 

3.092 
5.010 
0.160 
0.311 
1.687 
1.871 
8.873 
1.683 
3.624 
1.842 
3.927 
1.805 
0.684 
6.270 
1 Lap 

10.294 
6 Laps 
4 Laps 

Best Tm 
54.742 
54.800 
54.965 
55.185 
55.087 
55.046 
55.200 
55.403 
55.271 
55.815 
56.140 
55.881 
55.533 
55.789 
55.746 
54.953 
54.841 
56.111 
56.561 

Last Tm 
55.182 
55.097 
55.603 
55.528 
55.616 
55.230 
55.748 
55.439 
55.777 
56.048 
56.398 
56.014 
56.014 
55.839 
55.831 

RETIRED 
RETIRED 
RETIRED 
RETIRED 
RETIRED 

Total Tm 
13:47.870 
13:50.962 
13:55.972 
13:56.132 
13:56.443 
13:58.130 
14:00.001 
14:08.874 
14:10.557 
14:14.181 
14:16.023 
14:19.950 
14:21.755 
14:22.439 
14:28.709 
12:59.879 
13:10.173 
7:41.900 
3:56.489 

Sorted on Laps

KART # 377 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY - GAINING AN UNFAIR ADVANTAGE - STEWARDS DECISION 
# FINAL ERSULT 

Printed: 10/20/2024 3:58:12 PM 
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Margin of Victory 
3.092 

Avg. Speed 
78.534 

Best Lap Tm 
54.742 

Best Speed 
79.179 

Best Lap by 
372 - Mohammed Mneimneh 

IAME Series UAE 24/25 - Round 1 

SENIOR 

Final 

Race (15 Laps) started at 14:04:13 

International Circuit 1.204 km 

10/20/2024 13:40 
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